## THE 2024 NIBLEY CITY PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING SCHEDULE

The Open and Public Meetings Act, in section 52-4-202 (2) of the Utah Code, requires that a public body, which holds regular meetings that are scheduled in advance over the course of a year, shall give public notice at least once each year of its annual meeting schedule.

Adopting an annual meeting schedule can make it easier for citizens to be involved in civic affairs by making them aware of normal Planning Commission meeting times.

Regular meetings for the Nibley City Planning Commission shall be held according to the dates and times listed on the attached schedule at Nibley City Hall, which is located at 455 West 3200 South in Nibley.:

The Planning Commission may also convene special or emergency meetings pursuant to the provisions of the Open and Public Meetings Act.

The Planning Commission may also alter the scheduled below by canceling or changing dates, time, or location of a meeting. Any changes shall be properly noticed as required by the Utah Open and Public Meetings Act.

The following is adopted as the 2024 Nibley City Planning Commission meeting schedule.

The meeting dates below all fall on a Thursday and the normal meeting start time is 6:30 p.m.

Meeting Date
January 18, 2024
February 8, 2024
February 29, 2024
March 21, 2024
April 25, 2024
May 9, 2024
May 30, 2024
June 27, 2024
July 18, 2024
August 8, 2024
August 29, 2024
September 19, 2024
October 17, 2024
November 7, 2024
December 12, 2024

There may be circumstances that arise which may cause a meeting to be cancelled or for a special or emergency meeting to be scheduled, pursuant to the provisions of the Open and Public Meetings Act. Notification will be made as soon as reasonably possible in the event of a cancellation or special/emergency meeting.